

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-1853
ANSWERED ON-11/12/2024


RING ROAD IN JABALPUR


1853. SMT. SUMITRA BALMIK:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:-


(a)        the total outlay and the total length of the ring road under development in Jabalpur;


(b)        the status of the project, completion and total project timelines;


(c)        whether there is a plan to connect Jabalpur to the Bundelkhand expressway at Chitrakoot; and


(d)       if so, the details thereof and if not, whether the Ministry will consider any such proposal?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) The Total capital cost of Jabalpur Ring Road Project is approx Rs. 3700 Cr. with total length

of  113.925 Km.


(b) Total lengths 113.925 Km. of Jabalpur Ring Road Projects have been divided into five Packages.

The status the project package wise is tabulated as below:


S. No. Project Name Appointed date

(Start date)

Scheduled

Completion date

(i) Barela to Manegaon (Pkg-1, JRR, length 16.15 Km.), 07.03.2023 07.03.2025

(ii) Manegaon to NH-45 (Pkg-2, JRR, length 20.13 Km.) 08.03.2024 08.03.2026

(iii) NH-45 to Kushner (Pkg-3, JRR, length 36.30 Km. ) 05.03.2024 05.03.2026

(iv) Kushner to Amjhar (Pkg-4, JRR, length 23.47 Km.) 06.03.2024 06.03.2026

(v) Amjhar to Barela (Pkg-5, JRR, length 17.850 Km) Yet to be awarded


(c) to (d) The connectivity between Jabalpur and Bundelkhand Expressway via Chitrakot is through 4 lane

NH-30 (Jabalpur-Katni-Maihar) and 2 lane Paved Shoulder NH-135 BG (Maihar-Satna-Kothi-Chitrakoot).

Ministry has awarded the Detailed Project Report (DPR) for 4 laning of Satna-Katni-Chitrakoot. Further up gradation would be based on outcome of DPR considering techno-commercial requirement, inter-se-priority and availability of fund etc.


*****

